SMD POWER INDUCTORS
DSH0905,1306,2208 Series
UNIVERSAL MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.        3,27TH RD.,TAICHUNG INDUSTRIAL PARK,
  These inductors are less than 5mm high and have very low resistance
with a rugged self-leaded construction.
  Rating current up to 6 Arms and offers the high DC current, low
inductance values required for high power DC-DC applications.
  Operating temperature range: -400C to +850C
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS @250C
UMEC
MODEL NUMBER MARK Lref
(uH)
L20%1
(H)
DCR()
Max.
SRF typ.
(MHz)
Isat2
(A)
Irms3
(A)
DSH0905-R56 R56 0.56 0.56 0.01 200 7.7 6.0
DSH0905-1R2 1R2 1.2 1.15 0.017 140 3.3 4.4
DSH0905-2R2 2R2 2.2 2.06 0.035 100 3.5 3.1
DSH0905-4R7 4R7 4.7 4.7 0.054 50 2.6 2.2
DSH0905-100 100 10 9.55 0.111 40 1.9 1.5
DSH0905-150 150 15 15.3 0.17 30 1.5 1.2
DSH0905-220 220 22 22.6 0.25 25 1.2 1.0
DSH0905-330 330 33 33.2 0.37 20 0.99 0.82
DSH0905-470 470 47 48.1 0.47 15 0.87 0.72
1. Inductance tested at 100KHz, 0.25V, LS
2. Isat is peak current for approximately 30% roll-off
3. T=400C rise typ. at Irms. (850C ambient)
4. For RoHS compliant products:   a.)The Ordering Code: TG-Model No. ex. TG-DSH0905-R56

leaded construction, achieves very low DCR values and excellent solderability.
In addition to the standard parts shown, custom values are also available.
  Operating temperature range: -400C to +850C
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS @250C
UMEC
MODEL NUMBER MARK L20%1
(H)
DCR()
Max.
SRF typ2
(MHz)
Isat3
(A)
Irms4
(A)
DSH1306-R33 R33 0.33 0.002 300 20.0 16.0
DSH1306-R68 R68 0.68 0.005 200 13.0 12.0
DSH1306-1R0 1R0 1.0 0.006 100 11.0 10.0
DSH1306-1R5 1R5 1.5 0.008 90 9.0 9.0
DSH1306-2R2 2R2 2.2 0.011 90 7.8 7.4
DSH1306-2R7 2R7 2.7 0.012 65 7.0 6.6
DSH1306-3R3 3R3 3.3 0.014 65 6.4 5.9
DSH1306-4R7 4R7 4.7 0.018 45 5.4 4.8
1. Inductance tested at 100KHz, 0.1V, LS
2. SRF measured using HP8753D network analyzer.
3. Inductance drop=10% typ. at Isat.
4. T=400C typ. at Irms.

mounting with a large flat top and self-leaded design. In addition to the
standard parts shown, custom values are available.
  Operating temperature range: -400C to +850C
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS @250C
UMEC
MODEL NUMBER MARK L20%1
(H)
DCR(m)
Max.
SRF typ2
(MHz)
Isat3
(A)
Irms4
(A)
DSH2208-R78 R78 0.78 2.6 156 30 15
DSH2208-1R5 1R5 1.5 4.0 100 25 15
DSH2208-2R2 2R2 2.2 6.1 75 20 12
DSH2208-3R3 3R3 3.3 8.6 60 17 10
DSH2208-3R9 3R9 3.9 10 55 15 9.0
DSH2208-4R7 4R7 4.7 14 40 13 8.4
DSH2208-6R0 6R0 6.0 17 35 12 7.5
DSH2208-7R8 7R8 7.8 18 35 11 7.5
DSH2208-100 100 10 26 28 10 6.0
1. Inductance tested at 100KHz, 0.1V, LS
2. SRF measured using HP8753D network analyzer.
3. Inductance drop=10% typ. at Isat.
4. T=400C typ. at Irms.